## PUBLIC NOTICE LAGUNA VISTA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION NOTICE OF INTENT TO UNDERTAKE PROJECT PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ACT

NOTICE is hereby given that after the expiration of sixty (60) days from the earliest date of publication of this notice the Laguna Vista Community Development Corporation ("LVCDC") proposes to make certain expenditures and proposes to undertake the Projects hereinafter described, pursuant to the provisions of Texas Local Government Code sec. 505.160.

LVCDC will hold a public hearing on the Project on September 7, 2022, at 6:00 pm with notice given in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act.

The Projects for which Sales Tax Revenue allocations are proposed consists of the following:

PROJECT:	LAGUNA VISTA CITY HALL -PARKS
	MASTER PLAN FOR THE TOWN OF
	LAGUNA VISTA
LOCATION:	Laguna Vista, Texas
SBEDC EXPENDITURE AMOUNT:	\$20,000.00 maximum
CONSIDERATION FROM OTHER	None
SOURCES	
TOTAL PROJECT AMOUNT:	\$20,000.00 maximum

The LVCDC Board of Directors has determined that the expenditure of Sales Tax Revenue is necessary and, if approved, shall be appropriated for the Project.

Purpose of expenditures includes but is not limited to: improvements to public safety and municipally owned facilities.

Information regarding the Project may be obtained during normal business hours from the Laguna Vista Community Development Corporation at 122 Fernandez St., Laguna Vista, TX 78578.